1/4
1/5
Features :
● 60 amps rated load
● Ceramic brazing technology is uesd to preventarcing leakage, fire and explosion
● No polarity requirement for  and coil  contacts
● compliant RoHS
Typical applications:

Product Code Structure
SES     60 -     □    M     □     □
Type designation
                  SES
Series Code:
                  60：60A
Contact Arrangement:
                  M：Form A
Rated Coil Voltage(VDC)：
                  12：12VDC                    24：24VDC
Examples of Ordering Codes
SES60-750M12                The load voltage is 750V,Coil voltage 12V
SES60-1000M24P          The load voltage is 1000V,Coil voltage 24V,PCB type terminal
High Voltage DC Relay                        SES60
Customer special code：
                  Nil：No costomer special requirement
                  Numbers or Letters：Customer special requirement
                      P：PCB type terminal
R SANYOU RELAYS
Rated Load Voltage(VDC)：
                  500：450VDC                750：750VDC                    1000：1000VDC
4/5/64/4
1/5
SEL600CHigh Voltage DC Relay                        SES60
Notes
●Mounting Precautions
1.By principle, please do not use it when the relay drops on the ground.
2.It's forbidden  to use the product at the temperature beyond -40 ℃～85 ℃ for a long time as the relay contacts are
sealed and filled with gas and when the contact temperature changes, the gas will break the ceramic sealed cham-
ber .
3.When installing the relay, always use washers to prevent the screws from loosening.
4.Tighten each screw with given torque as suggested. Exceeding the maximum torque may result in screw loose,
breakage, etc. When using screws, please make sure the washers are strong enough to prevent the case from de-
formation.
5.Avoid mounting the relay near strong magnetic fields or a heat generator .
● Precautions for connection of the load terminals
1.Please avoid excessive load applied to the product. If the product exceeds the rated range, the performance of
the product cannot be guaranteed.
2.Please treat the relay as a product with limited life and replace it when necessary.
3.Be careful that foreign particles or oil attach on the terminals will lead to abnormal heating on terminals.
 And below connectors or conductors with sizes are suggested.
210A          Min. 2mm  nominal cross-sectional area
220A          Min. 3mm  nominal cross-sectional area
240A          Min. 10mm  nominal cross-sectional area
260A          Min. 15mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2100A        Min. 35mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2150A        Min. 45mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2200A        Min. 60mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2250A        Min. 80mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2300A        Min. 100mm  nominal cross-sectional area
2400A        Min. 200mm  nominal cross-sectional area
●Precautions for connection of the coil
1.Please note that when using a diode, the release time will increase and the switching capacity may decrease. We